CH \$40.00 87748

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playmates Toys Inc.		08/15/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playmates International Company Limited	
Street Address:	23rd Floor, The Toy House, 100 Canton Road	
City:	Tsimshatsui, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87748543	TINY TOES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027471901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-747-1900

Email: ekomen@sheppardmullin.com **Correspondent Name:** Edwin Komen, Sheppard Mulllin

Address Line 1: 2099 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edwin Komen, Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-6801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin Komen	
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin Komen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tiny Toes - TM Assignment between PTI and PICL - 8-15-2018#page1.tif source=Tiny Toes - TM Assignment between PTI and PICL - 8-15-2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0776

source=Tiny Toes - TM Assignment between PTI and PICL - 8-15-2018#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Playmates Toys, Inc. of 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 800, El Segundo, CA 90245, USA (Assignor) and Playmates International Company Limited of 23rd Floor, The Toy House, 100 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), including any and all pending trademark applications or issued registrations in the United States and elsewhere, including the European Union, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, expressly including the European Union, together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, together with that portion of the business to which the marks pertain, such business being ongoing and existing, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States, including the European Union, based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, including all causes of action as may have accrued on or before the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States, including the European Union Intellectual Property Office, to record the transfer of the registrations for these Trademarks to Assignee. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment, or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

[Signatures on next page.]

-1-

PLAYMATES TOYS INC.
A California corporation
Ву:
Printed name: Marchael Chan
Title: Director
Date: &7 < 0 / 2018
Agreed and accepted:
PLAYMATES INTERNATIONAL
COMPANY LIMITED,
a Hong Kong corporation
By:
Printed name: Sidney To
Title: Director
Date: 15 August 2018

EXHIBIT A

TINY TOES - United States Trademark Application Serial No. 87/748543 filed January 9, 2018.

TINY TOES - European Trademark Application No. 017927255 filed July 5, 2018.

SMRH:227892172.1 -3~

RECORDED: 08/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0780